w w w . t n b . c aA224
Superstrut
® Support SystemsT&B Cable Tray
1-5/8 in. x 1-5/8 in. Channel
Superstrut® 1-5/8 in. x 1-5/8 in. - 12 Gauge Channel Type A
1-7/8"
2"
4"

Superstrut
® Support SystemsT&B Cable Tray
Ordering Information Loading Data
Cat. No.
Design Load 1
Static Load Limit
lb. (kg)
Design Load 2
lb. (kg)
Design Load 3
lb. (kg) Cat. No.
Design Load 1
Static Load Limit
lb. (kg)
Design Load 2
lb. (kg)
Design Load 3
lb. (kg)
TBQC050 1-5/16 (33.5) 1-1/4 (31.5) 100 TBQC050 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
TBQC075 1-3/4 (44.5) 1-11/16 (43) 100 TBQC075 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
TBQC100 1-13/16 (46) 1-3/4 (44.5) 100 TBQC100 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
TBQC125 2-1/8 (54) 2 (51) 50 TBQC125 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
TBQC150 2-3/8 (60.5) 2-3/16 (55.5) 50 TBQC150 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
TBQC200 2-5/8 (66.5) 2-1/2 (63.5) 50 TBQC200 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
TBQC250 3-1/16 (78) 3-1/16 (78) 25 TBQC250 350 (158) 50 (23) 50 (23)
TBQC300 3-11/16 (93.5) 3-11/16 (93.5) 25 TBQC300 350 (158) 50 (23) 50 (23)
TBQC350 4-3/16 (106.5) 4-3/16 (106.5) 25 TBQC350 350 (158) 50 (23) 50 (23)
TBQC400 4-11/16 (119) 4-11/16 (119) 25 TBQC400 350 (158) 50 (23) 50 (23)
Design Load 1 has a safety factor of 4. Design Loads 2 and 3 have a safety factor of 1.
Design Load 3
Design Load 1
Design Load 2

Superstrut
® Support SystemsT&B Cable Tray
Ordering Information Loading Data
Cat. No.
For EMT
Trade Size
inches (mm)
For Rigid Conduit
Trade Size
Inches (mm)
Cable
Range (in.)
Quantity
per Box Cat. No.
Design Load 1
Static Load Limit
lb. (kg)
Design Load 2
lb. (kg)
Design Load 3
lb. (kg)
LKCPC050 1/2 1/2 0.650-0.890 100 Safety Factor = 4
LKCPC075 3/4 3/4 0.860-1.110 100 LKCPC050 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
LKCPC100 1 1 1.100-1.400 100 LKCPC075 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
LKCPC125 1-1/4 1-1/4 1.400-1.725 50 LKCPC100 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
LKCPC150 1-1/2 1-1/2 1.690-1.980 50 LKCPC125 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
LKCPC200 2 2 1.980-2.576 50 LKCPC150 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
LKCPC250 2-1/2 2-1/2 2.576-3.060 25 LKCPC200 200 (90) 50 (23) 50 (23)
LKCPC300 3 3 3.060-3.626 25 LKCPC250 350 (158) 50 (23) 50 (23)
LKCPC350 3-1/2 3-1/2 3.626-4.126 25 LKCPC300 350 (158) 50 (23) 50 (23)
LKCPC400 4 4 4.126-4.626 25 LKCPC350 350 (158) 50 (23) 50 (23)
LKCPC400 350 (158) 50 (23) 50 (23)
King Cobra® Cable and Pipe Clamp (LKCPC)
Superior design load capabilities for industrial applications:
350 lb. for 1/2 in. to 2 in. trade sizes; 450 lb. for 2-1/2 in. to 4 in. trade sizes.